Introduced by:Mayor@ request of Bear Creek FSADate:01/18/94Public Hearing:02/15/94Action:EnactedVote:Unanimous

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH ORDINANCE 94-05

A ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING FUNDS FOR REIMBURSEMENT OF BEAR CREEK FIRE SERVICE AREA VOLUNTEER ASSOCIATION

- WHEREAS, the Bear Creek Fire Service Area and the U.S. Forest Service, Seward Ranger District, have a cooperative fire control agreement; and
- WHEREAS, the Bear Creek Fire Service Area responded to incidents on May 20, May 29 and June 18, 1993, under this agreement; and
- WHEREAS, the agreement includes payment for personnel and equipment; and
- WHEREAS, the U.S. Forest Service, Seward Ranger District, has remitted payment for this cooperative service to the Kenai Peninsula Borough; and
- WHEREAS, the Bear Creek Fire Service Area wished to reimburse the volunteer association for their members' time;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH:

SECTION 1. That \$906 be appropriated from fund balance to the following line item in the Bear Creek Fire Service Area budget:

207.512010.43011 Contract Services \$906

SECTION 2. That this ordinance shall take effect immediately upon its adoption.

ENACTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH ON THIS 15th DAY OF FEBRUARY, 1994.

ATTEST: